Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 148819				
Ple	148819						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$							
1.	А.	Name of conveying party:  Naoki TANI  Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A.	JTEKT 5-8, M CHUO		
3.	A. 🖂	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	B.	Additional	I name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?
	В.	Other Execution Date: March 30, 20	011				
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/0	077,180  Additional numbers attach	B.	Patent No. Yes ⊠ No	(s)	
	C. Title of Application: CONTROLLER, ELECTRIC POWER STEERING PROVIDED WITH THE SAME, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING BUS BAR, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING CONTROLLER						**************************************
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	une: James A. Oliff					ount No. 15-0461 the se amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787						payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9.	To 1	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and believed the second believed to the sec	75	n is true ar		nd any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the

PATENT

REEL: 026110 FRAME: 0563

				G 20110043 U					
			assignment	TENNOON9-W					
		(1)	Naoki TANI (5)						
ct 0)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)							
(1-8)		(3)	(7)						
		(4)	(8)						
		to caci	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned Insert Address of Assigned	(9)	JTEKT Corpuration						
(10)		(10)	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Clnuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8						
		the ca invent divisi	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known.						
(11)	Insert	(11)	CONFOLER, ELECTRIC FOWER SIEERING PROVIDE	D WITH THE SAVE, PEND					
<b>/</b> 2	identification such as Title, Case		OF MANUFACTURING BIS BAR, AND METHOD OF MAN						
	Namber, or Foreign Application Number	( A the	mey Docket Na. 148819	)					
		for so	hich the undersigned has (have) exceuted an application for patent	l in the United States of America					
		on er	en date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)							
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	- April 1997 - Apr					
(xoy		file	March 31, 2011  The state of the papers necessary in connection with any application and a state of the papers necessary in connection with any application and a state of the papers and also to execute separate assignment						
application and application application and application and application and application and application and ap	applications for the attentions and patents as the A- 2) Each undersigned ag- plication or continuation of signes in every way possion 3) Each undersigned ag- ior provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned ag- nination a grant of a valid 5) Bach undersigned ag- nination a grant of a valid 5) Bach undersigned ag- nination of the State of the State G Each undersigned may be necessation of this document.	non, and a sessignce in recs to end of division le in obtain press to extended a press to per United 5th inthorizes a sid Assignmot excern coessors, a prebly grant sary or de-	my painting) sy diem necessary.  Settle all papers necessary in connection with any interference which thereof, or any patent of reissue application based thereon, for the ning evidence and going forward with such interference, secute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be sourced for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintace patent to the Assignee.  Industrial to Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and essigns and legal representatives.  It the from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this firable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Paten	ch may be declared concerning invention, and to ecoperate with a necessary in connection with also taken or confirm by reissue or ents of the United States resulting it right to convey the entire interest agrees that this assignment is a sasignment any further it and Trademark Office for					
	to mitmans with proof 61	d hatman	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	c(s).					
<b>.</b>	March 30, 2	011	Inventor Signature	(SERLE)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)					
Dat neif	This assignment shou her, then it should be signe	id prefera	bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if autside the U.S.A.					
Dat	March 30.		Witness Shigek: N.	agase					
Dat Dat	March 30	2011	Witness Masilo &	hifa					

PATENT REEL: 026110 FRAME: 0564